

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Engineering

0822-16

September 16, 2016

TO: Alderman Terrence McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering *JCR*
Department of Public Works

RE: Change Order No. 3, 20150019 Lake Michigan Pathway Phase III,
Ray Hintz, Inc, contractor

We are submitting Change Order No. 3 on the above contract in the amount of \$ (76,510.34).

The original contract was approved in the amount of \$ 734,814.10 under Resolution No. 15-0319 of August 18, 2015. This Change Order No. 3 brings the revised contract total to \$686,686.07.

The funding accounts shall be adjusted by the following amounts:

| <u>Account No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Amount</u> |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 45040 57550 | DPW - Lake Michigan Pathway | \$ (15,302.07) |
| 2031 57550 | State's Share Lake MI Pathway | \$ (61,208.27) |

Cc: Joy Hansche

CITY OF RACINE
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 20150019 Lake Michigan Pathway Phase III

C.O. No. 3 Funding Account (s) _____
 2031 57550
 45040 57550

| | |
|-------------------|---------------|
| Original Contract | \$ 734,814.10 |
| Previous C.O.'s | \$ 28,382.31 |
| Contract Total | \$ 763,196.41 |

Contractor Ray Hintz, Inc

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

| Item No. | Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. | | | | | Decrease in Contract | Increase in Contract | |
|--|---|-----------|------|---|-------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------|
| Add or delete the following items according to the quantities and unit prices shown below: | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE | -50.00 | SY | @ | \$ 11.76 | \$ (588.00) | | |
| 4 | REMOVING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | -117.00 | LF | @ | \$ 12.32 | \$ (1,441.44) | | |
| 5 | REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK | -52.33 | SY | @ | \$ 11.20 | \$ (586.10) | | |
| 10 | BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH | -515.16 | TON | @ | \$ 24.64 | \$ (12,693.54) | | |
| 11 | ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-28 | -1.80 | TON | @ | \$ 3.36 | \$ (6.05) | | |
| 12 | HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 | -29.48 | TON | @ | \$ 102.52 | \$ (3,022.29) | | |
| 13 | RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING | -0.75 | SY | @ | \$ 560.00 | \$ (420.00) | | |
| 14 | CONCRETE STAINING R-51-68 | 29.92 | SF | @ | \$ 6.96 | | \$ 208.24 | |
| 15 | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE A | -69.00 | LF | @ | \$ 38.00 | \$ (2,622.00) | | |
| 16 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH | 78.00 | SF | @ | \$ 9.00 | | \$ 702.00 | |
| 17 | CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD YELLOW | -54.00 | SF | @ | \$ 44.70 | \$ (2,413.80) | | |
| 19 | STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD CLASS A | 25.00 | LF | @ | \$ 50.40 | | \$ 1,260.00 | |
| 20 | STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD SHORT RADIUS TERMINAL | -6.00 | EACH | @ | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ (6,720.00) | | |
| 22 | TOPSOIL | -92.00 | CY | @ | \$ 40.66 | \$ (3,740.72) | | |
| 23 | MULCHING | 2,406.67 | SY | @ | \$ 1.12 | | \$ 2,695.47 | |
| 24 | SILT FENCE | -1,380.00 | LF | @ | \$ 2.76 | \$ (3,808.80) | | |
| 25 | SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE | -1,380.00 | LF | @ | \$ 1.12 | \$ (1,545.60) | | |
| 26 | MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL | -2.00 | EACH | @ | \$ 560.00 | \$ (1,120.00) | | |
| 27 | MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL | -4.00 | EACH | @ | \$ 560.00 | \$ (2,240.00) | | |
| 37 | SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H | 14.52 | SF | @ | \$ 45.00 | | \$ 653.40 | |
| 40 | PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4-INCH | -9,485.00 | LF | @ | \$ 0.39 | \$ (3,699.15) | | |
| 41 | PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 6-INCH | -435.00 | LF | @ | \$ 1.18 | \$ (513.30) | | |
| 42 | SAWING CONCRETE | -288.00 | LF | @ | \$ 3.02 | \$ (869.76) | | |
| 43 | MOVING BENCHES | -1.00 | EACH | @ | \$ 448.00 | \$ (448.00) | | |
| 44 | SIGN POSTS, U-CHANNEL | -7.00 | EACH | @ | \$ 89.60 | \$ (627.20) | | |
| 45 | BENCHES | 1.00 | EACH | @ | \$ 2,313.55 | | \$ 2,313.55 | |
| 46 | BIKE RACK | -2.00 | EACH | @ | \$ 2,016.00 | \$ (4,032.00) | | |
| 48 | INTERPRETIVE SIGN FRAME | -2.00 | EACH | @ | \$ 2,912.00 | \$ (5,824.00) | | |
| 49 | SEEDED TURF AREAS | 5.00 | LB | @ | \$ 17.14 | | \$ 85.70 | |
| 53 | WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH LRFD, STR | -267.30 | SF | @ | \$ 95.20 | \$ (25,446.96) | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Total Decrease | | | | | | \$ (84,428.71) | |
| | Total Increase | | | | | | | \$ 7,918.36 |
| | Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order | | | | | | | \$ (76,510.34) |

Adjusted Contract Amount \$ 686,686.07

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by ___ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by: _____ Contractor _____ Date _____

Recommended by: _____ Engineer/Department Head _____ Date _____

Approved by: _____ Finance Director _____ Date _____

Approved by: _____ Commissioner of Public Works _____ Date _____

Authorized by Resolution No: _____ Date _____